505649775 08/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5696581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS SCHULTZ	03/14/2018
JAMES NOVAK	03/14/2018
BILL NELSON	03/14/2018
RANDALL BOUCHER	03/27/2018
MARTIN TURNRIDGE	03/27/2018
GEORGE RISCH	03/27/2018
TODD BREUER	03/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANKLIN FUELING SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	3760 MARSH ROAD	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53718	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16557363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Address Line 1:** 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEC0291-07-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLIN M. HINKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/kaitlin m. hinkley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

505649775 REEL: 050225 FRAME: 0340

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 5

source=20190830_FEC0291-07-US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=20190830_FEC0291-07-US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=20190830_FEC0291-07-US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=20190830_FEC0291-07-US_Assignment#page4.tif

source=20190830_FEC0291-07-US_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050225 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (collectively, the "Inventors"):

- Nicholas Schultz, residing at 8174 County Road A, Verona, WI 53593;
- James Novak, residing at 620 Windsor Lane, Evansville, WI 53536;
- Bill Nelson, residing at N6498 Shirewood Hills Rd., Lake Mills, WI 53551;
- Randall Boucher, residing at 8 Chantelle Way, Saco, ME 04072;
- Martin Turnidge, residing at 7 Aspen Drive, Saco, ME 04072;
- George Risch, residing at 39 Marcelle Avenue, South Portland, ME 04016;
 and
- Todd Breuer, residing at 5006 Marsh Road, McFarland, WI 53558;
 have invented certain improvements in a:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIMITING ACIDIC CORROSION AND CONTAMINATION IN FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEMS

as described and claimed in the following patent applications (collectively, the "Patent Applications"):

- U.S. Utility Patent Application No. <u>15/914.535</u>, filed on March 7, 2018; and
- International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2018/021350</u> filed on March 7, 2018.

WHEREAS, Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 3760 Marsh Road, Madison, Wisconsin, 53718, U.S.A., is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to said invention and said Patent Applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said Patent Applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, and its successors or assigns, to the full

US.116948363.01 1 Docket No. FEC0291

end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Franklin Fueling Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns, may require to enable it or them to hold, enforce or convey the rights granted herein.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public was Notary Public was

Notary Public

County of Residence:

My Commission Expires:

<i>y</i>	and the same of
3/14/18	Januar 11/21/10 mg/m
Dark /	James Novak
STATE OF WISCOUNTY OF LANC.) SS:	DEBORAH L GERBER Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Before me, the undersigned, a Notar	ry Public in and for said County and State, this day
personally appeared Jim Novak, to me well	known, who acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing instrument as their free act and de	eed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
April 24, 2020	
1/20/4/4/2018 Date	Why Nelson
STATE OF Wisconsin) ss:	DEBORAH L GERBER Matary Public State of Wisconsin
Before me, the undersigned, a Notar	ry Public in and for said County and State, this day
personally appeared Bill Nelson, to me wel	l known, who acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing instrument as their free act and de	eed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
1001 24 2020	

<u>3/27/20/8</u> Date	Randall Boucher
STATE OF <u>Maine</u>) ss:	
	ary Public in and for said County and State, this day
	ne well known, who acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing instrument as their free ac	"
4	Holary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
KAI HILEEN L. WILLIAMSON Notery Public, Maine My Commission Expires September 26, 2021	
3/27/2018 Date	Martin Turnidge
STATE OF ////) ss:	
	ary Public in and for said County and State, this day
	ne well known, who acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing instrument as their free ac	t and deed. A Company Public Supplies the S
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
KATHLEEN L. WILLIAMSON	*·

KATHLEEN L. WILLIAMSON Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires September 26, 2021

US.116815250.01 4 Docket No. FEG

3/27/13	Same of the same o
Date	George Risch
STATE OF AGINE) ss:	
Before me, the undersigned, a N	lotary Public in and for said County and State, this day
personally appeared Nicholas Schultz, t	to me well known, who acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing instrument as their free	act and deed.
	Notary Public ADdlecation
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
KATHLEEN L. WILLIAMSON Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires September 26, 2021	1 s 100
3-14-18 Date	Todd Breuer
STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF LANE)	OCBORAH L GERSER Notary Public State of Wisconsia
Before me, the undersigned, a N	Jotary Public in and for said County and State, this day
	to me well known, who acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing instrument as their free	e act and deed. Notary Public County of Residence:
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:

RECORDED: 08/30/2019

April 24, 2020